

# AGENDA Wytheville Town Council Monday, January 10, 2022 7:00 p.m. Wytheville Municipal Building 150 East Monroe Street Wytheville, Virginia 24382

- 1. **INVOCATION**–VICE-MAYOR CATHY D. PATTISON
- 2. **CALL TO ORDER**—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- 3. **ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM**—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- 4. **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**—COUNCILWOMAN HOLLY E. ATKINS
- 5. **CONSENT AGENDA** 
  - A. Minutes of the regular meeting of December 13, 2021

Requires motion and vote

# 6. **PUBLIC HEARINGS**

- A. Consider amending Chapter 2, Administration, Article II. Council, Division 1. Generally, Section 2-21. When and Where Regular Meetings Held, of the Code of the Town of Wytheville, Virginia, regarding changing the time for Wytheville Town Council meetings
- B. Consider amending the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Budget to appropriate \$4,109,085 to recognize the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 funds

# 7. CITIZENS' PERIOD

A. Presentation of a resolution to the George Wythe High School Girls' Cross Country Team

Requires motion and vote

B. Others

## 8. **STAFF REPORT**

- A. Employment of new Assistant Town Manager
- B. Changes in Town's credit/debit card fees and acceptance of debit/credit cards for certain payments
- C. Fire Department seeking grant funds

- D. Changes in Police Department after hours call procedures
- E. Police Department staffing update

# 9. **NEW BUSINESS**

## 10. ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS

- Requires motion and vote
- A. Ordinance No. 1404, an ordinance amending and reenacting Chapter 2, Administration, Article II. Council, Division 1. Generally, Section 2-21. When and Where Regular Meetings Held, of the Code of the Town of Wytheville, Virginia, regarding changing the meeting time for Wytheville Town Council meetings, on first reading
- B. Resolution setting forth the meeting dates, times and place of the regular meetings of the Wytheville Town Council through June 27, 2022
- C. Consider Fair Housing Resolution

# 11. OTHER BUSINESS

Requires motion and vote

A. Consider amending the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Budget to appropriate \$4,109,085 to recognize the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 funds

# 12. ADJOURNMENT